UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT

CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

OCTOBER 24, 2025

Disturbance, Noise
Seventh College West

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/24/2025
2510240001
10/24/2025
12:07 AM

Will Cooperate

Fire Alarm
Sankofa

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/24/2025
2510240003
10/24/2025
12:19 AM

Checks Ok

Impound Vehicle / Unlicensed Driver
Scholars Drive South

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/24/2025
2025-1898
10/24/2025

12:30 AM - 3:01 AM

Driver was cited for no insurance and driving without a license

Report Taken

Disturbance, Noise

Geneva Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/24/2025
2510240007
10/24/2025
1:45 AM

Will Cooperate

Disturbance, Noise
Rita Atkinson Residences

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/24/2025
2510240008
10/24/2025
1:49 AM

Quiet on Arrival

Disturbance, Noise

Cala

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/24/2025
2510240009
10/24/2025
2:22 AM

Quiet on Arrival




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
OCTOBER 24, 2025

Voluntary Psych Referral

Geneva Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/24/2025
2025-1902
10/24/2025

3:41 AM - 4:36 AM

Summary: Subject going through a psychosis episode, was transported to the hospital for further
Disposition Transported to Hospital
Fire

La Jolla Village Drive/ Interstate 5

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/24/2025
2510240027
10/24/2025
10:21 AM

Summary: Brush fire on the ramp, smoke only at this time
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Fire Alarm

Porton

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/24/2025
2510240028
10/24/2025
10:26 AM

False Alarm

Welfare Check

Mesa Apartments South

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/24/2025

2510240030

10/24/2025

10:48 AM

Rp calling requesting a welfare check on roommate, not responding to calls or text msg.
Cancelled After Dispatch

Welfare Check
Azad

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/24/2025

2510240031

10/24/2025

11:09 AM

Male crying loudly, & acting emotional, and inside a facilities cart. Subject has been asked to
Unable to Locate

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:
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